

End-of-Sale Announcement

Cisco Systems, Inc. is announcing the end-of-sale for the following products, in accordance with its End of Life Policy for Cisco Meraki cloud managed networking products¹:

MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AC-MR-1-US	Cisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (US Plug)
AC-MR-1-UK	Cisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (UK Plug)
AC-MR-1-AU	Cisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (AU Plug)
AC-MR-1-EU	Cisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (EU Plug)

The above products may be replaced with the following products, which is functionally equivalent:

MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPION

MA-PWR-30W-USCisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (US Plug)MA-PWR-30W-UKCisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (UK Plug)MA-PWR-30W-AUCisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (AU Plug)MA-PWR-30W-EUCisco Meraki AC Adapter for MR Wireless Access Points (EU Plug)

We expect to be accepting final orders for these products through May 9th, 2016. However, the final date will depend on the availability of stock and, at Cisco's discretion, the actual End-of-Sales date may be earlier than May 9th, 2016. End-of-Support date for these products will be May 9th, 2023.

Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Official End-of-Sales notice
- End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Cisco point-of-sales outlets. After this date, the product is no longer for sale via any channel.
- End-of-Support Date: The last date that the product will be supported by Cisco, Inc.

End-of-Sale Milestones

- End-of-Sales Announcement: February 9th, 2016
- End-of-Sales Date: May 9th, 2016
- End-of-Support Date: May 9th, 2023

¹ available at http://meraki.cisco.com/support/#policies